

MEDIA RELEASE

Miles Community College 2715 Dickinson Street, Miles City, MT 59301 800-541-9281 • milescc.edu • MccNews@milescc.edu

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Tuesday, August 10, 2021



IMAGE: MCC Nursing Students practicing hands-on procedures in class

Public Notice of Nursing Program Accreditation Review Visit

<u>MILES CITY, MONTANA</u>: Miles Community College announced that it will host a site visit for initial accreditation of its Associate of Science nursing program by the Accreditation Commission for Education in Nursing (ACEN).

The public is invited to meet with the site visit team and share comments about the program in person during a meeting scheduled at 5:30 PM on Tuesday, September 21, 2021. The meeting will be held in Room 106 on the campus of Miles Community College located at 2715 Dickinson Street in Miles City.

The public is also able to attend the scheduled meeting via Zoom with a link being posted on the Miles Community College website.

Written comments are also welcome and should be submitted directly to:

Dr. Marsal Stoll, Chief Executive Officer Accreditation Commission for Education in Nursing 3390 Peachtree Road Northeast, Suite 1400 Atlanta, GA 30326 Or email: <u>mstoll@acenursing.org</u>

All written comments should be received by the ACEN by September 7, 2021.